
Youth Junior Rnd1 Rnd2 Rnd3 Rnd4 Rnd5 Total Pro Rnd1 Rnd2

1 Leon Collier 16 20 16 16 20 88 1 Tom Neave 11 16

2 George Hopper 20 12 20 20 0 72 2 Tim Neave 16 14

3 Thomas Tovey 0 14 12 14 0 40 3 Aiden Collins 20 20

4 Stephanie Tovey 0 16 0 12 0 28 4 Oliver Brindley 14 11

5 Chad Witsfield 0 14 14 0 0 28 5 Alan Birtwistle 12 12

6 Lewis Towle 0 0 11 11 0 22 6 Peter Boast 10 8

Youth Inter 7 Darren Trapmore 9 10

1 Skye Adams 16 14 20 16 16 82 8 George Pickering 8 7

2 Jordon -Lee Miller 14 20 12 14 20 80 9 Neil Martin 7 0

3 Ben Neave 12 16 16 20 0 64 10 Mark Richardson 0 9

4 Bailey Fellows 20 12 14 12 0 58 11 Vince Hurst 2 1

5 Jacob Fellows 11 11 0 11 0 33 12 Richard Mason 4 5

Minibike 13 Guy Sutherland 5 0

1 Darren Trapmore 20 20 20 20 80 14 David Homan 3 0

2 Robert Neave 16 16 16 16 64 15 Adam Marshall 0 6

3 Adam Waller 14 14 12 14 54 16 Tim Grieg 6 0

4 Craig Smith 11 12 11 11 45 17 Jacopo Monti 0 0

5 Oliver Henry 12 11 0 0 23 18 Freedie Sheen 0 4

6 Juston Heavens 0 0 14 0 14 19 Paul Sheldon 0 0

7 Richard Moore 0 10 0 0 10 20 Anthony Brown 0 0

Vintage 21 Aaron Silvester 0 3

1 Frank Chatokhine 20 20 0 20 20 80 22 Paul Baleta 1 2

2 John Boddy 14 11 14 9 12 60

3 Nick Ashley 16 10 0 11 14 51

4 Paul Harrison 0 16 16 14 0 46

5 Peter Jordon 0 12 20 0 0 32

6 Guy Sutherland 0 0 0 16 16 32

7 Guy Williams 12 9 0 10 0 31

8 Dimitri Coste 11 0 0 12 0 23

9 Geoff Cain 0 14 0 0 0 14



Rnd3 Rnd4 Rnd5 Total Restricted Rnd1 Rnd2 Rnd3 Rnd4 Rnd5 Total Rookie

14 20 16 77 1 Les Wood 16 20 20 14 20 90 1

16 11 20 77 2 Ross Herrod 20 16 11 11 12 70 2

20 12 0 72 3 Tom Clemans 0 14 12 16 14 56 3

11 14 14 64 4 Justin Heavens 0 11 16 10 16 53 4

12 16 9 61 5 Lez Stevens 14 12 10 9 6 51 5

9 10 0 37 6 Gary Inman 8 4 14 8 4 38 6

10 7 0 36 7 Mick Trapmore 12 9 7 6 0 34 7

7 6 8 36 8 Leah Tokelove 10 5 4 2 8 29 8

8 8 0 23 9 Hubert Bastie 11 6 0 3 9 29 9

0 0 12 21 10 Brad Hardman 5 10 8 5 0 28 10

5 4 7 19 11 Robert Williams 6 3 9 0 5 23 11

0 0 10 19 12 Ian Cramp 9 7 6 0 0 22 12

6 0 0 11 13 Guy Martin 0 0 0 20 0 20 13

1 5 0 9 14 Steve Lane 2 8 0 0 7 17 14

0 0 6 15 Scott Faulkner 0 0 0 0 10 10 15

0 0 0 6 16 Matt Moore 7 2 0 0 0 9 16

4 0 0 4 17 Tom Wright 0 0 5 1 0 6 17

0 0 0 4 18 Drogo Michie 4 1 0 0 0 5 18

2 2 0 4 19 Andrew Collinson 3 0 0 0 0 3 19

3 0 0 3 20

0 0 0 3 21

0 0 0 3 22

23



Rookie Rnd1 Rnd2 Rnd3 Rnd4 Rnd5 Total Thunderbike

Michael Johnson 16 16 20 16 0 68 1 Dave Chadburn

Rick Bearcroft 5 10 8 11 16 50 2 Geoff Cain

Stuart Avery 8 11 10 10 10 49 3 Guy Sutherland

Giles Longbone 12 9 11 7 9 48 4 Ross Herrod

Christophe Decombard 2 20 0 4 20 46 5 Gary Inman

David Gywther 0 12 14 14 0 40 6 Tom Clemans

Issac Hunter 11 5 4 12 0 32 7 Paul Sheldon

Randal Thomas 0 14 16 0 0 30 8 Lez Stevens

James Boddy 7 8 7 6 0 28 9 Paul Baleta

Greg Krzezscowiec 9 0 0 3 12 24 10 Anthony Brown

Phillip Gerrad 10 0 0 0 14 24 11 Christophe Decombard

Adam Waller 6 3 6 8 0 23 12 Tim Neave

Norman Joss 4 0 9 0 8 21 13 Jan Willan Jansen

Justin Heavens 20 0 0 0 0 20 14 Guto Lleweyln

Ben Hunter 0 6 12 0 0 18 15 Ian Cramp

Damian McCann 14 4 0 0 0 18 16 Steve lane

John Huxley 0 2 5 1 7 15 17 Paul Harrison

Ian Sission 3 7 2 0 0 12 18 Dimitri coste

Jason Cursley 0 0 0 9 9 19 Mike Johnson

Andy Baker 0 0 0 5 0 5 20 Ben Hunter

Mark Mercer 0 1 3 0 0 4 21 Randal Thomas

Mike Hill 0 0 0 2 0 2 22 Matt Moore

Nick Ashley 1 0 0 0 0 1 23 Issac Hunter

24 Stuart Avery

25 Tom Wright

26 John Boddy

27 Drogo Michie



Rnd1 Rnd2 Rnd3 Rnd4 Rnd5 Total

16 20 20 14 10 80

12 14 14 11 16 67

3 11 16 16 14 60

10 9 7 10 9 45

9 3 11 9 7 39

0 12 10 5 12 39

4 8 9 8 5 34

7 10 5 7 3 32

11 16 0 0 0 27

14 0 12 0 0 26

8 6 0 4 6 24

20 0 0 0 0 20

0 0 0 20 0 20

0 0 0 0 20 20

2 7 8 0 0 17

0 2 0 6 8 16

6 4 0 3 0 13

0 0 0 12 0 12

0 0 6 0 2 8

0 1 4 0 0 5

0 5 0 0 0 5

5 0 0 0 0 5

0 0 2 2 0 4

0 0 0 0 4 4

0 0 3 0 0 3

0 0 1 1 0 2

1 0 0 0 0 1


